



HOUSE COMMITTEE USE ONLY

HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENT NO. 1

OFFERED BY

REPRESENTATIVE

Ross

OF

142nd

AMEND

House Bill

BILL NUMBER

1

PAGE

2

SECTION

1.040

LINE

4

BY

Deleting "23,000,000" and inserting "19,737,505"; and

Further amend said bill by adjusting section and bill totals accordingly.

Pursuant to House Rule 49(f), this amendment relates to an accompanying amendment by the maker which amends House Bill 5, Sections 5.040, 5.165, 5.280, 5.505 and 5.510.

Decrease- General Administration
GR Approp Line

< \$ 3,262,495 >

ACTION TAKEN

Adopted By Voice Vote

DATE

2/12/2015



HOUSE COMMITTEE USE ONLY

HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENT NO. 2

OFFERED BY

REPRESENTATIVE

Ross

OF

142nd

AMEND

House Bill

BILL NUMBER

1

PAGE

2

SECTION

1.040

LINE

4

BY

Deleting "23,000,000" and inserting "12,947,665"; and

Further amend said bill by adjusting section and bill totals accordingly.

Pursuant to House Rule 49(f), this amendment relates to an accompanying amendment by the maker which amends House Bill 12, Sections 12.070, 12.100, 12.310, 12.320, 12.325, 12.500 and 12.505.

Decrease - General Administration
GR Approp Line

< \$ 10,052,335 >

ACTION TAKEN

Adopted by voice vote

DATE

2/12/2015



HOUSE COMMITTEE USE ONLY

HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENT NO. 3

OFFERED BY

REPRESENTATIVE

Ross

OF

142nd

AMEND

House Bill

BILL NUMBER

1

PAGE

2

SECTION

1.040

LINE

4

BY

Deleting "23,000,000" and inserting "22,201,935"; and

Further amend said bill by adjusting section and bill totals accordingly.

Pursuant to House Rule 49(f), this amendment relates to an accompanying amendment by the maker which amends House Bill 13, Section 13.005.

Decrease - General Administration
GR Approp Line

< \$ 798,005 >

ACTION TAKEN

Adopted by voice vote

DATE

2/12/2015

01HF WEB-30 01/02/03



HOUSE COMMITTEE USE ONLY

HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENT NO. 4

OFFERED BY

REPRESENTATIVE

Ross

OF

142nd

AMEND

House Bill

BILL NUMBER

1

PAGE

1

SECTION

1.010

LINE

4

BY

Deleting "24,878,900" and inserting "30,025,900"; and

Further amend said bill, page 2, section 1.015, line 4, by deleting "24,215,650" and inserting "24,878,900"; and

Further amend said bill by adjusting section and bill totals accordingly.

IncreaseFourth State Building Bond GR Transfer
\$5,147,000Fourth State Bond Payment
\$663,250

ACTION TAKEN

Adopted - By Voice Vote

DATE

2/12/015

301HF WEB-30 01/02/03



HOUSE COMMITTEE USE ONLY

HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENT NO. 6

OFFERED BY

REPRESENTATIVE

Pike

OF

126th

AMEND

House Bill

BILL NUMBER

1

PAGE

2

SECTION

1.040

LINE

4

BY

Deleting "23,000,000" and inserting "22,900,000"; and

Further amend said bill by adjusting section and bill totals accordingly.

Pursuant to House Rule 49(f), this amendment relates to an accompanying amendment by the maker which amends House Bill 5, Section 5.280.

Decrease - General Administration
GR Apprp Line

<#100,000>

ACTION TAKEN

Adopted By Voice Vote

DATE

2/12/2015